900645811 09/27/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM677054

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900643637

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surf Air Sub 1, Inc.		09/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surf Air Inc.		
Street Address:	12111 S. Crenshaw Blvd.		
City:	Hawthorne		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90250		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5551520	BLACKBIRD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102556200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102556100

Email: patentsandtrademarks@ffslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Mizrahi

Address Line 1: 1888 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28053-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Mizrahi
SIGNATURE:	/mark b. mizrahi/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 2 to Surf Air Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment 2 to Surf Air Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment 2 to Surf Air Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900645811 REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("**Agreement**") is made effective as of September 1, 2021 ("**Effective Date**"), and is entered into by and between SURF AIR SUB 1, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter known as "**Assignor**") and SURF AIR INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "**Assignee**"). For purposes of this Agreement, Assignor and Assignee may be referred to individually as a "**Party**," and collectively as the "**Parties**."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark BLACKBIRD, depicted on **Exhibit A** hereto, together with the registrations therefor, in connection with the goods/services described thereon, (hereinafter collectively, the "**Trademarks**"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, or portion thereof, to which the marks pertain, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement thereof or act of unfair competition relating thereto, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assigner warrants and represents that it has the right to assign all of the rights being assigned to Assignee under this Agreement and that it has not heretofore assigned those rights to anyone else. In order to give full force and effect to the assignment granted herein, Assignor further agrees to promptly obtain and execute formal assignment documents to assign the above-identified trademarks as may be dictated by the trademark laws of the United States. All of the recitals referred to in this Agreement are made a part hereof and incorporated in this Agreement by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement effective as of the first date appearing hereinabove.

ASSIGNEE

SURF AIR SUB 1, INC., a Delaware corporation		re corporation	SURF AIR INC., a Delaware corporation		
By:			By:		
	Douglas Sugimoto		Name:	Douglas Sugimoto	
Title:	General Counsel	_	Title: _	General Counsel	
Date:	September 15, 2021		Date: _	September 15, 2021	

5108143.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0050

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services	Registration Date	Registration Number	Status
BLACKBIRD	European Union	009: Computer software; computer software applications; computer software for coordinating transportation services, namely, software for searching, reserving, scheduling, and dispatch of aircraft. 039: Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; providing a website featuring information regarding transportation services and bookings for transportation services; transport by aircraft; travel arrangement, namely, arranging air transportation. 042: Software as a Service; providing online software applications; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for providing transportation services, bookings for transportation services and for	9/12/2017	16616971	Registered
BLACKBIRD	U.S.	009: Computer software for coordinating transportation services, namely, software for searching, reserving, scheduling, and dispatch of aircraft. 039: Providing a website featuring information regarding transportation services and bookings for transportation services; transport by aircraft; travel arrangement, namely, arranging air transportation. 042: Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for providing transportation services, bookings for transportation services and for dispatching aircraft to customers.	8/28/2018	5551520	Registered

5108143.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0051

BLACKBIRD	Great Britain	009: Computer software; computer software applications; computer software for coordinating transportation services, namely, software for searching, reserving, scheduling,	9/12/2017	UK001661697 1	Registered
		and dispatch of aircraft. 039: Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; providing a website			
		featuring information regarding transportation services and bookings for transportation services; transport by aircraft;			
		travel arrangement, namely, arranging air transportation. 042 : Software as a Service; providing online software			
		applications; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for providing			
		transportation services, bookings for transportation services and for dispatching aircraft to customers.			

5108143.1

RECORDED: 09/15/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0052